
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MEMO re: Webinar on Lessons Learned, Good Practices, Innovations, and Success
Stories featuring the Integrated Natural Resources and Environmental Management
Project (INREMP)
1 message

FASPS Project Monitoring and Evaluation Division <fasps.pmed@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 9:54 AM
To: DENR Action Center <ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, adelindamanalili59@gmail.com, Alvin Gatbonton
<adgatbonton@denr.gov.ph>, Admin Property and Supply Management Division <admin.psmd@denr.gov.ph>, Alvin Quitoriano
<agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, airamaeserafica@gmail.com, Joan Lagunda <ajl@denr.gov.ph>, Archimedes John Madrid
<ajpmadrid@denr.gov.ph>, anthonyraymondv@yahoo.com, Alban Cueto <APCueto@denr.gov.ph>,
aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, arcenase2012@yahoo.com, Anthony Raymond Velicaria <armvelicaria@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant
Secretary for Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs" <asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for
Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations -
Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Policy,
Planning and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, Asec FOSL <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>,
asecfowm.denr@gmail.com, Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Aventino Gopico III <asgopico@denr.gov.ph>,
avfontanilla.fms@gmail.com, Analyn Padernal <avpadernal@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Central Office BAC <bac.co@denr.gov.ph>,
biatfsecretariat.denr@gmail.com, Boracay Inter-Agency Taskforce <biatfsecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Budget Division
<budget@denr.gov.ph>, Carl Anthony Del Rosario <camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph>, Cris Angelo Vispo <canvispo@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR CARP <carp@denr.gov.ph>, GSD Cashier <cashier@denr.gov.ph>, Caroline Mahusay <cbmahusay@denr.gov.ph>, Chito
Reyes <cbreyes@denr.gov.ph>, cddhrdsco@gmail.com, Camilo Garcia <cdgarcia@denr.gov.ph>, "chari888@yahoo.com"
<chari888@yahoo.com>, chiefpd2020@gmail.com, CYNTHIA AUSTRIA <CLAUSTRIA@denr.gov.ph>, cledusa_an@yahoo.com,
crmbalicanta@denr.gov.ph, CRISTOBAL VALDEZ <csvaldez@denr.gov.ph>, danielnicer@yahoo.com, Daniel Darius Nicer
<ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph>, denr.prcmo2020@gmail.com, DENR SCIS <denr.scis@gmail.com>, denr_carp@yahoo.com,
denr_ias@yahoo.com, denripc@gmail.com, denrpagbilaoquezon@yahoo.com, SDRMD KISS <denrsdrmd@gmail.com>,
dirfms.denr@gmail.com, dirfms@denr.gov.ph, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, djnoble@denr.gov.ph, DIÑA NILLOSAN
<dmnillosan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Old OSEC <DOldOSEC@denr.gov.ph>, EAberion@denr.gov.ph, Elvira Bobis
<ecbobis@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, emmacdiez@gmail.com, DENR Environmental Protection and
Enforcement Task Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>, erlinda_ayap@yahoo.com, Elizar Cantuba <escantuba@denr.gov.ph>,
espinolt@yahoo.com, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, fnyonyo@yahoo.com, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, GILBERT
MONDROY <gcmondroy@denr.gov.ph>, GERALDINE RAMOS <gdcramos@denr.gov.ph>, greatwittyannex@gmail.com, GSD
Telecomm <gsd.telecomm@a.denr.gov.ph>, Admin General Services Division <gsd@denr.gov.ph>, Guillermo Estipona
<gvestipona@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Career Development Division <hrds-cdd@denr.gov.ph>, ias.mad@denr.gov.ph, IAS Operations
Audit Division <ias.oad@denr.gov.ph>, ias.oad@gmail.com, Ivy Nicole Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, Illac Bohol
<igbohol@denr.gov.ph>, internalaffairsdivision69@gmail.com, jacky.matugas24@gmail.com, Joselin Marcus Fragada
<jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, JULIE IBUAN <jgibuan@denr.gov.ph>, Jim Sampulna <josampulna@denr.gov.ph>, "Johanna R. Labong"
<JRLABONG@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, jssobremisana@denr.gov.ph, Jane Tagal
<jttagal@denr.gov.ph>, Karren Cecil Panopio-Lofranco <kcplofranco@denr.gov.ph>, kiss@denr.gov.ph,
krystyne.ong.denr@gmail.com, lab.prietos@gmail.com, lacgonzales@denr.gov.ph, langanlangan.joseph@gmail.com, Legal
Investigation and Arbitration Division <LegalIAD@denr.gov.ph>, Loreta Basilio <loretabasilio@yahoo.com>, Lea Marie Fajardo
<lsfajardo@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <madgo@denr.gov.ph>, mayestena@yahoo.com, MENDOZA CECILIA
<mbcecilia@denr.gov.ph>, Mbco Central <mbco.central2020@gmail.com>, "Marcial Amaro, Jr." <mcamarojr@denr.gov.ph>,
MELINDA CAPISTRANO <mccapistrano@denr.gov.ph>, Maria Elena Morallos-Manila <memmanila@denr.gov.ph>,
mercybata@yahoo.com, mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph, "MA. MATILDA GADDI" <mmagaddi@denr.gov.ph>, MIRIAM MARCELO
<mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>, MAYBELL MANGUBOS <mnmangubos@denr.gov.ph>, moncf4official@gmail.com,
MRAlmazan@denr.gov.ph, nelsondenr@yahoo.com, nonitacaguioa@gmail.com, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, "Asec. Joselin Marcus
Fragada" <oasecfragada@gmail.com>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, Office of
the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, cherry requina
<ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Office of the Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, ouccsmc.denr@gmail.com, oueiea.denr@gmail.com,
OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, FASPS Project Accounts Management Division <pamd-faspo@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division
<personnel@denr.gov.ph>, pmd-faspo@denr.go.ph, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppd@denr.gov.ph>, ppd ppso
<ppdppso@yahoo.com>, prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com, Planning and Policy PRCMO
<prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com>, psddivision@gmail.com, qmssecretariatdenr@gmail.com, Roy Cimatu
<racimatu@denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, redruthmt@gmail.com, RIC ENRIQUEZ <rgenriquez@denr.gov.ph>,
Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, rommelromulo@yahoo.com, Rommel Romulo <rpromulo@denr.gov.ph>, Rolando
Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, Raymond Virgino <rrvirgino@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service
<scis@denr.gov.ph>, Taskforce_demm@denr.gov.ph, tehanna08@gmail.com, toledojinggy@yahoo.com, tontonsoria33@yahoo.com,
"Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems" <usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>,



usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<usecpolicyplan@denr.gov.ph>, usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com, Benny Antiporda <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>,
vermon.timbas@gmail.com, Valerie Perez <vmperez@denr.gov.ph>, wcjtsavella@denr.gov.ph, Wilfredo Obien
<WJObien@denr.gov.ph>, "abraham_villanueva@emb.gov.ph" <abraham_villanueva@emb.gov.ph>, "addun_malou@yahoo.com"
<addun_malou@yahoo.com>, Admin General Services Division <admin.gsd@denr.gov.ph>, "Antonio S. Bautista Jr."
<ASBautistaJr@denr.gov.ph>, Asec for Field Operations - Eastern Mindanao and concurrent RD Region XI
<asec.foemin@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field
Operations - Visayas <asec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, "bsdenrco@gmail.com" <bsdenrco@gmail.com>, Chief of Staff and
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, "cohneya@yahoo.com"
<cohneya@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Assistant Secretary Management
<asecmanagement@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HOSTEL
<DENRHOSTEL@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Director <ias_dir@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS
Management Audit Div <ias-mad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Operations Audit Division <ias_oad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Legal Service
Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Management Division <mgt@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning & Policy Studies Office
<ppso@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PPS Policy Studies Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.hrdis@gmail.com"
<denr.hrdis@gmail.com>, "denrhostel@gmail.com" <denrhostel@gmail.com>, "denrrecruitment@gmail.com"
<denrrecruitment@gmail.com>, FASPS Office of the Director <fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Accounts Management
Division <fasps.pamd@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Management Division <fasps.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Monitoring
and Evaluation Division <fasps.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Preparation Division <fasps.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, "Fely B. San
Pablo" <FBSANPABLO@denr.gov.ph>, "fleetzip@yahoo.com" <fleetzip@yahoo.com>, FMS Accounting Division
<fms.accounting@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Budget Division <fms.budget@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director
<fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, "Gaudencio Dela Cruz, Jr." <gldelacruz@denr.gov.ph>, HOSTEL DENR <denrcohostel@denr.gov.ph>,
HRDS Career Development Division <hrds.cdd@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS TDD <HRDS-TDD@denr.gov.ph>, "jocylob@yahoo.com"
<jocylob@yahoo.com>, "joyce_agravio@yahoo.com" <joyce_agravio@yahoo.com>, KISS Information Systems Division
<kiss.isd@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Network Infrastructure Management Division <kiss.nimd@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director
<kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Statistics and Data Resource Management Division <sdrmd@denr.gov.ph>, "Lailanie S. Quirit"
<LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Claims and Conflicts Division <legal.ccd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Crisis Prevention and Management
Division <legal.cpmd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Internal Affairs Division <legal.intaffairs@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Litigation and Prosecution
Division <legal.lpd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Research and Opinion Division <legal.rod@denr.gov.ph>, Lenireta Cunanan
<telecomm@denr.gov.ph>, NIMD <nimd@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for Climate Change and concurrent Director,
Biodiversity Management Bureau" <asec.cc@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao"
<asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for Local Government Units Concerns" <asec.lgu@denr.gov.ph>,
"personnel@denr.com.ph" <personnel@denr.com.ph>, "ppmorenojr@denr.gov.ph" <ppmorenojr@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Planning &
Programming Division <ppso.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division <ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>,
"psd@denr.gov.ph" <psd@denr.gov.ph>, PSSO Policy Studies Division <ppso.psd@denr.gov.ph>, "r4a@denr.gov.ph"
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsco@emb.gov.ph" <recordsco@emb.gov.ph>,
"rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, SCIS Development Communication Division <scis.dcd@denr.gov.ph>,
SCIS Office of the Director <scis.od@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Public Information Division <scis.pid@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Stakeholder
Management and Conflict Resolution Division <scis.smcrd@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Strategic Alliance and Environmental Partnership
Division <scis.saepd@denr.gov.ph>, TAYO ANG KALIKASAN <tftak@denr.gov.ph>, "tdd_idg@yahoo.com" <tdd_idg@yahoo.com>,
Undersecretary for Attached Agencies <usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs
<usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<usec.legalplania@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Mining Concerns and Climate Change Service <usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations - Luzon <usec.ppfo@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste
Management and Local Government Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, USEC CCSMC <USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph>,
Amelita Ortiz <adjortiz@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin ERDB <admin-erdb@denr.gov.ph>, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, admin-
lmb@denr.gov.ph, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, admin-pawb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, Biodiversity Management Bureau
<bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, bong_abs@yahoo.com, BMB Cawed <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, central@mgb.gov.ph, cmd@bmb.gov.ph,
coastalandmarine@gmail.com, conradmiranda@yahoo.com, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, Land
Management Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, director@pawb.gov.ph, ec_antenor@yahoo.com, "admin-emb@denr.gov.ph"
<emb@denr.gov.ph>, EMB Central Office <emb@emb.gov.ph>, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau
<erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, ERDB Director <erdbdir@denr.gov.ph>, erdbdir@laguna.net, Erdb Records
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Forest Management Bureau <fmb-director@mozcom.com>, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, forestryrecords@gmail.com, frcd.wem@gmail.com, Henry Adornado
<haadornado@denr.gov.ph>, Henry Adornado <hadornado@gmail.com>, inquiries@lmb.gov.ph, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, jovan
datario <jovanerdb@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, LMB-RKMD <lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com>, LMB -
LPPD <lppdpolicy@gmail.com>, marloualutaya@gmail.com, marloualutaya@yahoo.com.ph, Mgb Denr <mgb.denr@gmail.com>,
MGB Central Office - DENR <mgbcoplan@yahoo.com>, "minescorecords.adm manila" <minescorecords@yahoo.com>,
nmbutic@yahoo.com, BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph>, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, planning@pawb.gov.ph, BMB Records
<records@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR Records FMB <RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, vins091@gmail.com, BMB Wrd <wrd@bmb.gov.ph>,
"admin-emb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-emb@denr.gov.ph>, "denrbmbrecords@gmail.com" <denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>,
"desireeayo93@yahoo.com" <desireeayo93@yahoo.com>, "dorica_naz@yahoo.com" <dorica_naz@yahoo.com>,
"embcentral@yahoo.com" <embcentral@yahoo.com>, "embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph"
<embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph>, "jmsesmael@yahoo.com" <jmsesmael@yahoo.com>, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph"



<nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, "oespayos@yahoo.com" <oespayos@yahoo.com>, "recordssection@hotmail.com"
<recordssection@hotmail.com>, 2014admn5@gmail.com, admin-car@denr.gov.ph, adrecordsdenr1@gmal.com, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, denr9recordsunit@yahoo.com, denr_recordsunit2016@yahoo.com,
denrcaragarecords@gmail.com, admin division <denrdmin@gmail.com>, denrncresfang@gmail.com, gssrecords2020@gmail.com,
liliadeleonabel@gmail.com, migallonmarissa@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Lourdes
Ferrer" <mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, oardmsncr@gmail.com, CAR PENRO Abra
<penroabra@denr.gov.ph>, r10.hrdo@gmail.com, r10 recordsunit <r10.recordsunit@gmail.com>, "admin-r11@denr.gov.ph"
<r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, recordsdenr5@gmail.com,
recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, zen.casia63@gmail.com,
"adm.denr2@yahoo.com" <adm.denr2@yahoo.com>, "adm.generalrecords@gmail.com" <adm.generalrecords@gmail.com>,
"admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "admin-
r10@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r10@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r11@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r11@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r12@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r12@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r13@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r13@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r2@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r2@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-
r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r4b@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4b@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r5@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r5@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r6@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r6@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r7@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r7@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-
r8@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r8@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r9@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r9@denr.gov.ph>, "admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com"
<admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com>, "adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com" <adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com>, "agnesgonzales@yahoo.com"
<agnesgonzales@yahoo.com>, "artnsalazar@yahoo.com" <artnsalazar@yahoo.com>, "at_rocero@yahoo.com"
<at_rocero@yahoo.com>, "benjepalmares@gmail.com" <benjepalmares@gmail.com>, "caraga@denr.gov.ph"
<caraga@denr.gov.ph>, "cbp1230@yahoo.com" <cbp1230@yahoo.com>, "chulay47@yahoo.com" <chulay47@yahoo.com>,
"Connie B. Gervacio" <CBGervacio@denr.gov.ph>, "dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com" <dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin
4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin Region 1 <admin-r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PENRO Abra <PENRO_Abra@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR R10 Office of RD <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "denr10@gmail.com"
<denr10@gmail.com>, "denr1ored@yahoo.com" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, "denr1rict@gmail.com" <denr1rict@gmail.com>,
"denr4a.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "denr4blegal@gmail.com" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>,
"denr5.lpdd@gmail.com" <denr5.lpdd@gmail.com>, "denr8_oardms@yahoo.com" <denr8_oardms@yahoo.com>,
"denr9_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, "denr_baguio@yahoo.com" <denr_baguio@yahoo.com>,
"denr_car_ro@yahoo.com" <denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, "denr_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr_pmd@yahoo.com>,
"denr_r9@yahoo.com" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, "denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com" <denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com>,
"denrcaraga@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com>,
"denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, "denrpmd02@yahoo.com" <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>,
"Diosdado B. Cabag Jr." <DBCabagJr@denr.gov.ph>, "genrecordsro2@yahoo.com" <genrecordsro2@yahoo.com>, "George R.
Reyes" <GRReyes@denr.gov.ph>, "gilaromin@gmail.com" <gilaromin@gmail.com>, "hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com"
<hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com>, "hrddenrncr@yahoo.com" <hrddenrncr@yahoo.com>, "ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com"
<ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "julietuganiza@yahoo.com" <julietuganiza@yahoo.com>,
"kitmoreno@gmail.com" <kitmoreno@gmail.com>, "kitmoreno@yahoo.com" <kitmoreno@yahoo.com>,
"lamagos1204@yahoo.com" <lamagos1204@yahoo.com>, "marge.denr@gmail.com" <marge.denr@gmail.com>,
"marikienencarnacion@gmail.com" <marikienencarnacion@gmail.com>, "marizaayayac@gmail.com"
<marizaayayac@gmail.com>, "materesitabrava@yahoo.com" <materesitabrava@yahoo.com>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com"
<mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, "ncr@denr.gov.ph" <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, "Odette_53@yahoo.com" <Odette_53@yahoo.com>,
"ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>, "oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph"
<oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "pablito D. Arago Jr" <pDAragoJr@denr.gov.ph>, "pablito_arago@yahoo.com"
<pablito_arago@yahoo.com>, "pablitoarago1990@gmail.com" <pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>, "personnel.section@yahoo.com"
<personnel.section@yahoo.com>, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg" <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com"
<pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com"
<r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com>, "r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com" <r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com>, "r10@denr.gov.ph"
<r10@denr.gov.ph>, "r12@denr.gov.ph" <r12@denr.gov.ph>, "r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, "r7@denr.gov.ph" <r7@denr.gov.ph>, "r9@denr.gov.ph" <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com"
<records_denrcar@yahoo.com>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com.gov.ph" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.gov.ph>,
"records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph>, "recordscar18@gmail.com" <recordscar18@gmail.com>,
"recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com" <recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, "recordsunitdenr@gmail.com" <recordsunitdenr@gmail.com>,
"recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com" <recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>,
"red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "red_reg12@yahoo.com" <red_reg12@yahoo.com>,
"red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "reddenr7@yahoo.com" <reddenr7@yahoo.com>,
"rondamapong@yahoo.com" <rondamapong@yahoo.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>,
"rpao.denr9@gmail.com" <rpao.denr9@gmail.com>, "rpao4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpao4a@denr.gov.ph>, "rpao_1@yahoo.com"
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"zeny_millar@yahoo.com" <zeny_millar@yahoo.com>

Dear Ma'am/Sir,



Furnishing you the copy of the memo invitation, program and draft of Special Order on the upcoming Webinar Series on
Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects featuring the Integrated Natural Resources Management Project (INREMP) on
July 8 & 9, 2021 (Thursday-Friday) 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

For your information and reference.Thank you!

Regards,
-------------------------------
Laarni Marciano
ISA II
DENR-Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects Service,_._,
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